## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to Increase Its Revenues for Electric Service.

) ) File No. ER-2016-0179 )

## MOTION TO SUBMIT CORRECTED PRE-FILED TESTIMONY

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company") and for its Motion to Submit Corrected Pre-Filed Testimony ("Motion"), states as follows:

1. On July 1, 2016, Ameren Missouri filed tariffs and related documents to initiate this general rate proceeding for its electric operations.

2. One of the filings made on that date was the Direct Testimony of Lynn M. Barnes, both a Highly Confidential and Public version.

3. It has been brought to Ameren Missouri's attention that Schedule LMB-2 to Ms. Barnes' direct testimony was inadvertently omitted from the Highly Confidential version of the testimony. Schedule LMB-2 was correctly included in the Public version of the testimony, so it has been available in EFIS and to the current rate case parties since the initial rate case filing was made.

4. Ameren Missouri requests leave to resubmit the Highly Confidential version of Ms. Barnes' direct testimony to replace the version from which Schedule LMB-2 had been omitted.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri requests leave to replace the Highly Confidential version of Ms. Barnes' direct testimony as outlined in this Motion.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ James B. Lowery</u> James B. Lowery, Mo. Bar #40503 SMITH LEWIS, LLP P.O. Box 918 Columbia, MO 65205-0918 (T) 573-443-3141 (F) 573-442-6686 lowery@smithlewis.com Wendy K. Tatro, # 60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel Ameren Missouri 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63103

(314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) <u>AmerenMOService@ameren.com</u>

Attorneys for Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been e-mailed or mailed, via first-class United States Mail, postage pre-paid, to the service list of record of this case on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

James B. Lowery

James B. Lowery